

MOTION FILED
DEC 28 2009

No. 09-625

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

LFP PUBLISHING GROUP, LLC,
D/B/A HUSTLER MAGAZINE,
Petitioner,

v.

MAUREEN TOFFOLONI, AS ADMINISTRATOR
AND PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE OF
NANCY E. BENOIT,
Respondent.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Eleventh Circuit

**AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF FIRST
AMENDMENT LAWYERS ASSOCIATION
IN SUPPORT OF THE PETITION FOR A
WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

Robert Corn-Revere <i>Counsel of Record</i> Ronald G. London DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP Suite 200 1919 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Washington, DC 20006 (202) 973-4200	Rochelle L. Wilcox DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP Suite 2400 865 S. Figueroa St. Los Angeles, California 90017 (213) 633-6800
--	---

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

LEGAL PRINTERS LLC, Washington DC • 202-747-2400 • legalprinters.com

Blank Page



MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE A
BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE A BRIEF
OF *AMICUS CURIAE*i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....iv

INTEREST OF *AMICUS CURIAE*..... 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT..... 1

REASONS FOR GRANTING THE
PETITION..... 4

 A. The Eleventh Circuit’s Decision
 Magnifies the Existing Circuit Split,
 Permitting Courts Broad Discretion in
 Deciding What Is “Newsworthy” and
 Entitled to First Amendment
 Protection..... 4

 B. This Decision Will Affect a Broad
 Array of Media Entities, Whose
 Products Rely Heavily on Photographs
 and Other Types of Images. 8

CONCLUSION 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
Cases	
<i>Alvarado v. KOB-TV</i> , 493 F.3d 1210 (10th Cir. 2007).....	6
<i>Anderson v. Suiters</i> , 499 F.3d 1228 (10th Cir. 2007).....	7
<i>Cox Broadcasting Corp. v. Cohn</i> , 420 U.S. 469 (1975).....	4
<i>Lowe v. Hearst</i> , 487 F.3d 246 (5th Cir. 2007).....	6
<i>Oklahoma Publ'g Co. v. Oklahoma County District Court</i> , 430 U.S. 308 (1977).....	4
<i>Ross v. Midwest Comm'n, Inc.</i> , 870 F.2d 271 (5th Cir. 1989).....	5
<i>Smith v. Daily Mail Publ'g Co.</i> , 443 U.S. 97 (1979).....	4
<i>The Florida Star v. B.J.F.</i> , 491 U.S. 524 (1989).....	4, 7
<i>Virgil v. Time, Inc.</i> , 527 F.2d 1122 (9th Cir. 1975).....	7
Constitutional Provisions	
United States Constitution, First Amendment...passim	
Rules	
Supreme Court Rule 37.2(a)	1
Supreme Court Rule 37.6.....	1
